CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 -Final DATE: 10/29/2020

PROJECT NAME: E. 329th Street Sewer Rehabilitation

OWNER: City of Willowick

CONTRACTOR: United Survey, Inc.

PROJECT NO.: 190862

DESCRIPTION: This change order represents final line item adjustments for quantities actually installed.
CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $1,342,093.60
NET PRIOR CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE: $1,342,093.60
NET AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: ($188,141.70)
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: $1,153,951.90
CONTRACT TIME:
CONTRACT DATE: 11122020
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: 672672020

CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: 672672020
AMOUNT OF TIME EXTENSION: 61

REVISED COMPLETION DATE: 872672020
ACCEPTED BY: APPROVALS:
(125)202(
oseph Tartabini, Jr., Preside DATE Rich Regovich DATE

United Survey, Inc. Mayor
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY:

2/ 2

Daniel Bonham, LEED AP DATE Cheryl Benedict DATE
CT Consultants, Inc, Finance Director

H:\2019\190862\PHASEW Construction Engineering\Chg Ord\01 CHG ORD Pg 1 & 2.xIs



sixZ % | B4 QYO DHD 1tOWRIO Bys\Buuzauibus uononnsuo) \ISYHAZIS06 610ZVH

(ooove €18} (0091} 00'0LE'ZES  00980°F | 00°05Z'90L$  00°SE$ AS  000sZ NVd ¥3d SV .8=1 'SW 2D SSY10 'LNIWIDVId3Y| S52 | T
QIDNY OGNV TYAOWIY IN3W3AYL Hld3d 1Ind
(05 6618) (rest) 05'090'81$  99'vOL'y | 00°0SZ'8IE  OP'YS AS  D0OSL'Y NYId ¥3d SV 'ONIONINS Y3LLND| ¥52 | €2
‘1IYONOD INIWID ANY1LHOd “ONINYId LINSW3IAYL
00'599'Z% 00602 00'96Z'018  00°Z64 00°1£9'2% 00ELS AS  00i86 NYd| vse | 22
¥3d SV 'ILIUINOD LTYHASY "ONINYId LNFWIAYL
00'00¥% 0oL 00°002'1$ 00e 00°008% 00°00¥$ HOV3 002 NYId| 889 | L2
HId SV 'ONIY H3SIH '3AvHD Ol A31SNray Xog IATWA
{00 0s¥$) (oo'1) 00°0% 000 00°05P% 00°05t$ HOVa 0OO'L I0vHO QL AILSNray XOg INSWNNOW| €29 | 02
00°009 L% 008 00°00L°218 0081 00°005'6% 00°'056% HOY3 000 NY1d ¥ad sv| L9 | 61
'(ouq} 1" AOHLAW "AGYED OL J3LSNraY FT0HNYW
00°00S'ELS 006 00'00§'52%8 00l 00000'ZLS  00005'L$ | HOV3I 008 NYld¥3d| 9§ 8l
Sv (¥oud) "1'a AOHLIW '3avHS OL d34SNrav L31NI
{00000 £$) (002 0003 000 00°000°'/% 00°005'c$ | HOV3 002 NYd 93d SV "LIINI 95ND NISYd HOLvD| 8 | L1
00'0% 000 00'086'6L8  002TT 00086'6LS  00°06% AS  ooZEL NY1d 43d SV ‘AVAMAvOd| 2dS | 81
(ILIHINOD) INTFWIDY AN LNINIAVYY V. IdAL
(00 0£L8) (ooes) 00'0£2'518  00°426°L | 000009l 00'0LS 14 00009t NYld] L9 | SL
H3d SV 'ONINYITI LHOI ONIANTINI ‘NOILDIJSNI
NOISIAZTIL TYNHIALNI LINANOD HONI §L - HONI 8
(oo0000es)  (pos) 00°000'0L8 0072 00°000'00L% 00°000'01$ | Wivd 000 Nv1d 434 SV 'SINEGN3ssY| L9 | +I
LNO NvI12/A3L LS3L MIN ONIGNTONI LNIWIOV 143
IYHILYT HIMIS WHOLS ANY AHVLINYS HONI 9
(oo000'LLS)  (00'S) 00°002'ZLES 001G 00'002'€21S 0000228 HOY3 009S NYld ¥3d| v09 | €1
SY 'THNLINYLS NOLLOINNOD 331 LNO-NVITD WHOLS
(00'0sP%) (0s'2) 00'0S5°LL8 0516 00°000'8LS  0008LS 13 1¥3A 00°001 NVd 43d SV "WVIA HONly ¥08 | 2}
87 'ONINIT ONY ONINYI1D NOLLVLITIEYHIH 3TOHNYW
(0O'000GLS) (00°G) 00'0% 00'000'SLS  00°000't$ HOV3 00'¢ N¥1d ¥33d SV ‘NCILOINNOD 3L Q1314| dS | L)
(0000 28) (00°v2) 00'002'e$ 00'Ze 00'009's$ 00'00L$ HOV3 00'9S NYld ¥3d SV "LNIWIALVYLSNIIY NOILLISNNOD| OdS | 0l
(00000098}  (0D'8F) 00°00001% 008 00'000°048  00°05Z'1% HOV3 0095 NYd 43d SV 'NOILLDINNOD INITNIVW-OL-TIVYE3ILYY O2dS | 6
ddiD HLIM SNIMY3S Tvd3Lv1 GNY 331 INIINIVIA
(oooo0'818) (009} 00°000°'9% 002 00°000'P2Z8  00°000'ES HOv3 008 NYid ¥3d Sv| OdS | 8
"IN LYOHS - ONINIT 3dId 3DV1d-NI-GIHND HONI O}
(oo'ris9zs)  (og'cse) 00'98¥'8Ls 0Z9L9 00°000SPS  000ES 13 00005t NV 1d H3d SY "ONINI1 3did 3OV 1d-NI-GIHNI HONI 8| OdS | £
{00'052'9%) (00's) 00°05.'8018  00'/8 00'000'GLLE  00°0SZ'4S HOV3 0026 NY1d H3ad| odS | 9
SY "IWHILY1 - ONINII 3did 39VId-NI-G3YNI HONI 9
(00'005'L9) {00°005't) | 00'0% 000 0000513 00'1% 14 00°00S'L NYld H3d S¥| 2dS | §
'ONINVITI AMVIH ¥IMIS AYYLINYS HONI GE - HONI 8
00°000°LLS 00'¥ 00°000'6LES  00'9LL 00°000'20E$  00°052'2$ HOV3 00°ZLL NYId H3d SV 'LNO NYAT1D HO INIINIVN| 0dS | ¢
WOYS ‘NOLLDIISNI NOISIASTIL TYNYILNI Tvy3Lv1
(oo'0oo'sLs)  {oo's) 0008 000 0000061 00°000'ES HOV3 00'% NY1d 43d Sv| €08 | €
‘NIYW NI LNFW3 OV 143 331 ¥O JAM HONI 9 X HONI 8
000% 000 00000028 004 0000002$  00°000'0Z% S1 00t NYd H3d SV '‘SIONYHNSNI ONY SANO8| 248 | €
00'0% 000 00'000°'L$ 00’} 00°000'L% 00°000°1$ S1 001 NYid|2dS | ¢
¥3d SY NOLLWVINIWND0T O3AIA NOLLINHLSNOIIH
$ ALD $ ALD SIV1IOL 30Idd LINN ALD NOLLJINDS3A ‘ON | 'ON
JONVHD Q3aN3LX3 LINM LOVHLINOD WaLl |43
13N Tvlol 1000
uocnEeN|IqeYSY Jemes 1BaNS UI6ZE "I (LOIrOYd
QToZ/ECIOL  3Lvad Z9806L ON 103rodd feuid -  oN JapaQ sbueyd MOIMO[IIAA 40 AUD HANMO




(07 Lr18813) __

s 3 1 6d QU0 OHD 1owp0O BypvBupsaubul uolonsUOD MIASYHAVZI80616L0TVH

6156 ESL LS 09°£60'2ve L] STVLOL
(0502923} (€00} 0562468 260 00°000'001% 00°000'00L3| S1 001 FONVAMOTTY AHYNOLLIHOSIAFAINIONILNOGD| OdS | €€
(00°'000's%) {00°1} 00°0% 00'000'S$ 00°'000°6$ 81 00l NOILYHOLS3Y 31IS - vID3dS| 089 | ZE
05 L0S'ELS SL042 06°205'628  SLOLS 00°000°2LS 0005 14 ooore NYd ¥3d SY "TYAOWIH DNIGNTDNI V-2 3dAL ‘9uND| 609 | LE
(00°961'€3) {0s'66€) 00'¥0Z'cS 05'00¥ 00°001'9% 00'8% 4 00008 NVd ¥3d| 809 | ot
SV “IVAOWIYH ONIGNTINI "MIYM ILIHINOD HONI ¥
(0o'z16's%) {06°€L) 00'888'9% 0L'98 00°008'ZL$ 00088 AS 0009 Nv1d| 25F | 62
H3d SV "IVAOWIY ONIANTONI ‘SW 2D SSY1D 'SNOYdY
ANY SIAINA JLIUINOD QIDHOANITH-NON HONL 9
(09 78%) {0} OP'SLL'G6E  £5°00€ 00'092'658  00'08L% AD  00'i0E Nv1d H3d SV '2g| evv | 8¢
$99d ‘I 3dAL ‘FSHNOD FOVIHENS FLIYOINOD LIVHISY
(ozsis'als)  (z22'69) 08'v82'85%  8Z'¥OE 00°008'89%  0O09LS AD 000tV NY1d Y3d SV '22-¥99d| 8svr | L2
‘I 3dAL 'ISHNOD ALYIKIIWHILNI FLITHONOD LIVHASY
09°€rit 00'8€E 0Z0Z2'0Z% 00'161'6 |099ir6lS  0TES AS  00€se's v 3dAL “TvAS dIHD F1ONIS| Z2v | 92
(00'9vs'18)  {00°Z8S) 000FY' LS 00708 00'93L'es  00'ES YO 00°Z80'L MOVL SSIMOVHL 'LYOD MOV | 0P | &2
$ ALD $ ALD SIVLOL ERIN T LINN ALD NOi1dI¥2s3a ‘ON | 'ON
JONVHD d3an31x3 LINN LOVHINGD W3ll |33y
13N Y101 1000
uonieyiqeysy Jamag J2aNg WsZe '3 (103rodd
0z02/62/10L 3LvQ 29806} "ON 193r0Oud leuld - | rop JepiQ abuey)d HAMOIEANA JO AID THSNAMO




